
16 1
>

MUMBAI | THURSDAY, 7 MARCH 2024

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on on “As is where is “, “As is what is” and “Whatever there
is” for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)
Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-4000 70

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery

Sunil J Gawade
(Borrower)

Samidha Sunil
Gawade (Co-borrower)

Rs.24,49,503.43/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Forty
Two Thousand Seven Hundred Nineteen and Four Paisa

Only) under LAN No. LKYNSTH0000071503 as on
06/03/2024 + further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses

Rs.18,80,640/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Eighty
Thousand Six Hundred Forty Only). Earnest

Money Deposit Rs.1,88,064/- (Rupees One
Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Sixty Four Only)

05-04-2024 Between
11.am to 12 Noon (With

5 Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of
the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

19-03-2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

Sl.
No.

1 02-12-2023

Physical
Possession date

Description of the secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of Flat No.103, on 1st Floor, “B” Wing, having carpet area admeasuring 41.48 Sq.Mtrs (Which is inclusive of balconies) in the building
known as “Ganesh Complex” to be constructed on N.A land bearing S.No. 62 (p), admeasuring 1380 Sq.Mtrs., S.No.62 (p), admeasuring 1380 Sq.Mtrs, S.No.76, H.No.6/2/1, admeasuring 320
Sq.Mtrs, and S.No.76, H.No.6/1/2, admeasuring 290 Sq. mtrs totally admeasuring 3370 Sq.Mtrs., lying, being and situated at Village Valivali, Tal. Ambernath, Dist. Thane, within the limits of kul-
gaon Badlapur Municipal Council and within registration District Thane and Sub –District Ulhasnagar.

Mohd Yakub Abdul Kadar
Shaikh (Borrower)Reshma

Mohammad Yakub
Shaikh (Co-Borrower )

Rs.18,66,093.13/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Sixty Six
Thousand Ninety Three and Thirteen Paisa Only)

under LAN No. LKYNSTH0000075329 as on
06/03/2024 + further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses

Rs. 15,61,600/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Six Hundred Only). Earnest Money

Deposit:- Rs.1,56,160/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fifty
Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only)

05-04-2024 Between
11.am to 12 Noon (With

5 Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions

21-03-2024
between

11.00 am to
3.00 pm

2 06-12-2023

Description of the secured Asset: Apartment/ Flat no. 101 of the type of carpet area admeasuring 24.20 Sq. metres open balcony of area 7.72 sq. Meters, cup board 0.90 sq. meters on 1st Floor in the
building known as BRAMHA HEIGHTS forming part of the Said Building, Near Dilcap College, Dilkap College Road, Neral East,Neral 410101 constructed on all those piece or parcel of Non Agricultural land
bearing survey no.156, Plot no’s 7,8 & 9 situated at Village Mamdapur, Taluka Karjat, District Raigad, within the limits of Sub Registrar of Assurance Karjat- Raigad in the registration District of Raigad.

Mobile No. (Mr. Shrikant Pathare 9768746624)/ (Mrs. Surekha Bhanage 9004389538) Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 07-03-2024 Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and
have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED,
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No.65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 04-04-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-mail
ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.

B-1 lok milan Co-oPERaTiVE HoUSinG SoC. lTD.
Reg. no. mUm-2/WS/HSG/TC/10810/2016-17, Dated- 20/12/2016
Survey No. 9 (PT), C.T.S 36/1, Chandivali Village, Nahar Amrut Shakti,

Chandivali Farm Road, Kurla (W.), Mumbai-400072
DEEmED ConVEYanCE PUBliC noTiCE

(application no. 20/2024)
Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied to this office under Section

11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale,
management & Transfer) Act, 1963 for declaration of Unilateral Deemed Conveyance
of the following properties. The next hearing in this matter has been kept before me on
18/03/2024 at 3:00 pm at the office of this authority.

Respondent no. - 1. m/s. a. V. J. Wires ltd. 2. m/s. lok Construction,
3. Gulmohar lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society ltd., 4. milap lokmilan Co-
operative Housing Society ltd., 5. Sangam lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society
ltd., 6. Ekta lokmilan Co-operative Housing Society ltd., and those, whose interests
have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the
venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any
objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

DESCRiPTion oF THE PRoPERTY :-
Building of B-1 Lok Milan Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. along with land as

mention below.

Survey no. Hissa no. Plot no. C.T.S. no. Claimed area

9 (PT) -- -- 36/1A
Village Chandivali

16729.00
Sq.mtr.

Ref. no. mUm/DDR(2)/notice/514/2024
Place : konkan Bhavan,
Competent authority & District Dy. Registrar,
Room no. 201, konkan Bhavan,
C.B.D. Belapur,
navi mumbai-400614.
Date : 06/03/2024 Tel.: 022-27574965
Email : ddr2coopmumbai@gmail.com

Sd/-
(nitin Dahibhate)

Competent authority & District
Dy. Registrar Co.op. Societies (2),

East Suburban, mumbai

SEal

SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY UNDER PRIVATE TREATY
Sale Notice for sale of immovable property in exercise of the powers under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and pursuant to the
possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of the secured debts. We have
received the offer of Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to purchase the said property under private
treaty sale. Therefore, Authorised Officer has decided to sell the secured asset described herein under the private treaty.
Notice hereby is given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that
the under mentioned property mortgaged in favour of Nido Home Finance Limited (Formerly Known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) (hereinafter referred to as ‘Nido’) will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”., and
“Whatever there is” condition, by way of “Private Treaty” for recovery of dues in terms of the provisions of SARFAESI
Act read with Rules 8 (5) (d) & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. If in case, you have an offer for the said
Property for an amount over and above Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) then same to be
submitted to authorized officer within 15 days from the date of publication. If we do not receive any offer as mentioned here-
in above, we shall proceed with the said offer price of Rs.9,50,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) under
Private Treaty sale as per the relevant provisions of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

Place: Mumbai Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 07.03.2024 FOR NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

H O M E F I N A N C E

Sr.
No.

Name and Address of the Borrower, Co
Borrower Guarantor and Loan Account No. Details of the Secured Asset

1.
1. Amrit Lal Bunkar (Borrower) 2. Manjula Bunkar
(Co-borrower) Flat No. J 201, Poonam Shushti, Latif

Park, Mira Road (East), Thane – 401107.
LAN NO.: LMUMSTH0000087687

All that part and parcel of property bearing Flat No.406 on the
4th floor in B wing, in the Building Complex known as ‘Nest Leaf
Phase- I constructed in the land lying, being and situated at
Village Tembhode, Taluka Palghar, District Palghar.

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) (herein referred to as Nido)
Regd. Office: having its office at, 5th Floor, Tower 3 Wing-B, Kohinoor City Mall,
Kohinoor City, Mumbai-400070

Please take notice that Shri Satyanarayan
D a l c h a n d T h a r d p a r t n e r o f M / s
Satyanarayan Thard & Co., a member of
The Yogeshwar Premises Co-operative
Society Ltd, having address at 510,
135/139, Kazi Sayed Street, Masjid
Bunder, Mumbai-400 003, holding Office
No. 510 in the building of the Society. Smt.
Geetadevi Satyanarayan Thard, w/o Late
Shri Satyanarayan Dalchand Thard, a
partner of M/s. Satyanarayan Thard & Co.
has applied to the Society for transfer of
shares in her name. The Society hereby,
invites claims and objections from
claimants/objector or objectors to the
transfer of the said shares and interest of
the deceased member in the property of
the society within the period of 14
(fourteen) days from the publication of this
notice, with copies of such documents and
other proofs in support of his/her/their
claims/ objections for transfer of the
shares and interest of the deceased
member in the property of the society to
the Secretary of The Yogeshwar Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd, and if no claims/
objections are received within the period
prescribed above, the society shall be free
to deal with the shares and interest of the
deceased member in the property of the
society in such a manner as is provided
under the bye-laws of the Society. The
claims/ objections, if any received by the
Society shall be dealt within the manner
provided under the bye-laws of the
Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws
of the Society is available for inspection by
the claimants/ objectors, with the
secretary of the society between 12 noon
to 5:00 pm on working days from the date
of the publication of the notice till the date
of expiry of its period.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sd/-

Date: 07/03/2024 Place: Mumbai

Hon. Secretary
For and on behalf of

The Yogeshwar Premises
Co-operative Society Ltd

APPENDIX -16
(UNDER THE BYE-LAW No. 35)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Share Certificate
No. 6 with Distinctive No. 341 to 400 of Flat No.
101, Pavanalayam Co-operative Hsg. Society
Ltd. standing in the names of Mrs. Vanita. D Pai &
Mr. Damodar A. Pai have been reported lost / Misplaced
and that an application for issue of Duplicate Certificate
in respect thereof has been made to the society at
10 Dwarka, Vallabh buag Lane extn, Ghatkopar East,
Mumbai-400 077, to whom objection if any, against
issuance of such Duplicate Share Certificate should be
made within 14 days from the date of publication of this
notice. Share Certificate is not mortgaged, nor any loan
taken against the flat.

For and on behalf of
Pavanalayam Co-operative Hsg. Society Ltd.
Date : 07.03.2024 Sd/-
Place :Ghatkopar V. D. Pai & D. A. Pai

PUBLIC NOTICE


